=
B

i

Mo.13986

3

BHEMyIAM{220~440VH)

BRyoaff(100~240VHE)

E
rss .
HE
=it
N
!
H4
E=S
|
P § s
oy
=
[
~
[a%s
2
&3
o
—

ITCT13A [400-20282 WITH CONTRCL BOX(FOR 220~440V)

TC13B"

o

[

i

i ~—
— ECR T
o Oin
= 0] >
-

i
oo
[ ]
=i
= o
o=

[
]
e
| e
- L
=1w
) =t
2o lo] o
oo
(=3 =]

93]

=TS
- =2 =]
a (=SR]
=+ =t
&
[ar]
—
[&]
-




REF RO NOTE PART MG, ] PLSCRIETIOR LA R Qry
i 400-20171 MG_TAPE CUTTER UNIT MG5 7" oy i-azyh ]
2 400-20250 WG_TAPE_CUTTER ASY MGF~7" fwdt-rz (13
3 AR0-11179 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR T AT W LR g (13
4 40011180 NUT Fok (13
B 400-19878 TC_SLIDL BLOCK TCHrT % (1)
8 400-19879 TC_SPRING A TCAYA %A {17
7 WP-0480856-5P  WASHER 4, 8X8.4%0.8 b DR 4 8XR 4X0. 8 (h
8 400~ 16880 TC_SPRISG B TCk%A® 3B (13
9 SH-6041050-TP  SCREW YIEY M4 L=10 {(2)

10 B1660-210-080  DRIVING LINK ROLLER. 7y ylyvian (2

il 140-30100 WASHER A=p" ~Zp unel R (2)

12 400-19881 TC SHAFT TCI7h {1

13 400-19889 TC_SOLENOTD LEVER TCI 4R bt - (1)

14 SK-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 1L=18 TIRITHE B (1)

15 SD-07G1206-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=12 20 vy D=7 H=12 o

i6 NM-6050001-SC  NUT %5 u¥hyFIN M5X0. 8 191 (1)

17 400-20224 TC_FIXED_ENIFE ASY TCaF{AR43 (1)

18 400-10883 TC_FIXED ENIFY TCAFAAZ {1

i9 122-19705 PIN T Fhah arfery (1)

20 400-19884 TC_MOVING KNIFE TCH WAz (1

21 SM-1041000-5SP  SCREW M4 L=10 153%¥ M4 1=10 (2}

23 400-19885 TC_CONNECTOR BKT TCar787" 3hyh (1)

23 S¥-6031002-TP  HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 OYASTHE Wb M3X0.6 L=10 (D

24 400-18888 TC_STOPPER_BKT TCAhoN 7" 2w} (1)

25 SM-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 IYRFTHE bh M4X0.7 L=16 {(2)

26 B3028-450-000  ROLLER - ATy Fvd{an (2)

27 400-1988Y7 TC_COVER A TCHR -4 (1)

28 SH-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 N AN Y {4)

28 400-19888 TC_COVER 3 TCin® B (1)

30 SK-EG30355-8F  SCREW N YR R (2

31 400-19889 TC _GUIDE A TCH 11 A (1}

32 SM-5030355-SE  SGREW NAVR By {2

33 400-19890 TC_GUIDE B TCH {1 B (13

34 SM-6030502-TF  BOLT ¥23X5 YRITHE b (1)

35 WE-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 i M e A o P (1)

36 400-19891 TC LEVER TChA - {1

37 SM-8060812-TFP  SCREW M§ L=8 RAZYT M6 L=8 (1)

38 400-19809 TC BASE TCA" -2 (1)

39 400-19884 TC_SWITCH BOX TCAL k™ w77 (1)

40 SKE-5041055-58 SCREW M4X10 N2 M {(2)

41 400-19897 TC_STOPPER BOLT TC2hon" & Bh (1)

49 400-20096 TG SOLENCGID ASH TCYL/{b 73 (1)

43 NM-8060001-5C  NUT ¥6 O¥hIFIh M6 132 (2)

44 HX-00:16000-00  CLIP F-7m 0 Iy (1)

45 SM-5041055-SN  SCREW M4X10 NN Y ()

46 FA-G9500B01-00  CABLE BAND SN YR (D

47 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL b Fardy-0(16) (2)

48 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 RYAITHE bh MBXO .8 L=20 (%)

48 SM-6041050-TP  SCREW YERY M4 L=IG {1)

50 226-01805 GROUND MARK VAV S {1

51 SM-6061402~-TP  SCREW MoR0.8 L=14 UThITFE b (%)

52 400-19893 TC TAPE GUIDE TOF-7" 4 41 (1)

53 400-19885 TC_CLOTH_PLATE ASM TCAIAA7S 1



./.,/ ; ,/ _
f«//ﬁﬂ/@/
L / J
o WL
Gh— 55

5

. //




Jith [ ot _PART NO, LB ES CR rerTIron o AU S A L Eby
1 03 400-20178 TCSWITCH B ASH TCAS w¥RE3 I
z 04 400-20122 TC SWITCH 4 ASNH TCA wFATE f
3 01 HAT-GOBDIAAA CONTROL BOX FINISHED GOODS FrVEE v T by i
4 02 MAT-00601BAA CONTROL BOX PINISHED GOODS B TR AR YR 1
B ¥9636-110-000  DIODE BRIDGE k- b 7 vy (1
6 SL-4G41097-5F SCREW W4x10 FATRY A HA {17
7 MAT-00605040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, Foukyaeh 4R (1)
8 KA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-N AR (4)
g ES561-351-000  CROUNDING CORD, GREEN VELLOW 73k (0.5
10 HP-0007001-80  GROUND WIRL TERKINAL SAA A TYEY AV ‘1)
il D6045-556-500  PIN TERHINAL, FEMALL SR B T {6
12 D6029-555=B0B  NYLON RECEPTACLE 6P BF F4uvbbT 44 (1)
13 HF-(007116-00  FUSE HOLDER vi-3 kR - {13
id HF-0002010-00  FUSE F-7161 104 ba-70 104 (1)
15 HX-0002100-00  CORD BUSHING NESS AN S {1}
I6 WAT-BO 148700 RUBBER BUSHIRG TRI116 7992 (FEL116) §3]
17 HC-0101022-20  CAPACTITOR 2200MF 83V a5 ¥4 22008F 83V 7 vig (1)
18 HT-0026700-06  TRANSISTOR hFYy 2% (25D1206) (13
19 #01 MAT-00610000-4 TRANSFOMER, 4 FUUETURSYIA (1)
20 £02  MAT-00610800-A TRANSFOMERR, B Fourt vpavan (13
21 SL-4040801-5F  SCREW A RTEIA Y (4)
22 MAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FUYUNIRIA 4 Gn - (1)
23 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FAIEY RAR ML =8 (4)
24 MAT-00612000  WIRE BOARD SUPPORT PLATE AR VIS IOV A A {2)
25 SL-40230881-5F  SCREW FAT IR BAX M3 L=8 {2
26 HAT-0060 1040 MCU PRINTED CIRCUIT ROARD ASH. WCU %n° v 7% {1
27 EC-0102010+10  CAPACITOR 100MF 83V Y5 v T00MF 63V 5 viq (n
28 HT-0015600-00  TRANSISTOR 28C1815 BEVY A o
29 EG803-603-000  VARIABLE RESISTOR 19K OHM F¥a-4-10K5-4 1/20 (1)
a0 HG-0006200-00  DIODE 3BZA1 4 -3 {98Z61) (1)
a1 HR-0042020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM 2w Fa-% 2K OW GV Ape s n
32 HC-0298010-00  CAPACITOR 10OMY IVF v 1OKF (1)
33 HG-2672011-2P  DIODE (VOB() B AE-N (VOBE) (1)
24 HR-0017010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHN 1/4W FAI-% 100F-4 1/4 2937 (1)
35 HR-00170G10-00  RESISTOR 10 QHE 1/4W F4a-% 108-4 L/4W &yyewy (1)
36 HR-0017010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM 774W Fia-% 0K 1/74W a09ew7 {2
37 HR-0017016-20  RESISTOR 1K QUM 1/4W F43-% 1K 1/4W Buvvys n
38 HG-00B4400-060  ZENER DIODE Jri-4 - (1
39 SL-4030641-8F  SCREW SAD Ve (4)
40 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCRER D=4 .8 1=95 TIESRY D=4, 8 1=25 (4)
41 MAT-Q0B11000-A CONTROL BOX MOUNTING BASE FUVENIYER S (1}
42 DZ113-565-B00  CORD SET HOOK, B I-b MARFS OB 2
43 SE-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 HEIEY D=5, 1 L=40 2
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE RAND VAEYN YR 2

NOTE (7:35)

JUKS CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.G.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, GHOFU-SH;
TOKYO 182 - 8555, JAPAN

PHONE : (B1)3-3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4505 . 4674

Copyright @ 2004 JUKI CORP
ZK%‘%W*]E?_%F&CE@ HETHI Y

TEE L

Al rights reserved throughout the world,

#01. .. .TCI3A(TFOR 220~440V)
#G2. .. TCI3B(FOR 100~240V)
#03....TCI134,TC13R

#04. ... TC13C

TCI3A(220~440VE)
TCIAR(I00~ 240V ED)
TC134,TC138B

TC13C

ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED IN TEIS PARTS LIST ARE SAME AS THOSH OF

MODEL MF-770{. OTHER PARTS LIST RELATED TC THIS MODEL.

#MF-7700 SERIES(NO.1375 PART ND,1337000%)

CON=VY A MERUACERBIEME -7 700 & HETT,

CORBICEET LAV U2 L LT FROA~Y U2 h by 27,
0

MFEF-770020 -2 (NO,

JUKHERR SR
T 182-8655 RA HIE R EARI0 -2 1
TEL. 03-3480- 1171 (4 3)

mEL13I370002)

SR
TEL 03-3480-2B57(4 1 Wb o )

HELRS, DR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

B D WO P A R B P b B Sy R BB Y R,
* The description covered in 1his parts listis subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice,
IO YR B 2004410 AREOEM SR TEE L st 0T,

* This parts st is ed

fted in accordancs with the product specifications as of October 2004,

Printed in Janan





